
SOILS TABLE 
8' GRASS SHOULDER 16' PA\'£D C ORI\JEWAY 8' GRASS SHOULDER 

SYMBOL RATING NAME K FACTOR SOIL MAP H 10' GRASS SHOULDER 2fi PAVED IND! AL DRIVEWAY 10' GRASS SHOULDER 

CeB (B) CHILLUM LOAM, 2-5% SLOPES 37 19 

CeB (B) CHILLUM LOAM, 5-10% SLOPES 37 19 

3% 3% 

SC 740 STORMJEg-j CHAMBER (MOD DRY WEU) 
STORAGE DEPTH: 3.5' ( 42") 
CHAMBER STORAGE: 45.9 CF 
STONE STORAGE: 29.0 CF USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY CROSS SECTION 

OVERFLOW 
OUTLET CONCRETE 

SPLASH 
BLOCK 

TOTAL STORAGE: 74.9 CF PER CHAMBER 
STONE DIMENSIONS: 7.1' (L) x 4.75' (W) x 3.5' (H) 
(LxWxH) (PER DRY WELL SECTION) 

SC- 740 CHAMBER 
OBSERVA 110N 

' 

740 CHAMBER 
SERVATION 

AND CAP 

PROPOSED GRAOE 

WEl,__L AND CAP 
(4" MIN. DIA.) PROPOSED GRADE ( 4 .. MIN. DIA.) 

12 MIN'/ 
SOIL 

12" CLEAN_j 
WASHED 

SAND 

FILTER 
FABRIC ON 
SlOES ONLY 

SIDE 

6 ASTM D-448 
SlZE #1 STONE 

(NO Fl 

NON-WOVEN 
MSHA CLASS 'C' 

Fll1ER FABRIC 
ON S!DES ONLY 

6" AS1M 
0-448 SIZE 
/11 STONE 
(NO FINES) 

MODIFIED DRYWET,T. (M: 5) DETAIL 
NOT TO SCALE 

FRONT 

2 ESDv 

NON-WOVEN 
MSHA CLASS 'C' 
FILTER FABRIC 
ON SIDES ONLY 

tiQIE; ADJUST COVER OVER CHAMBER TO ENSURE THAT THE CLEAN WASHED SAND LAYER IS NOT PLACED 1N FILL 

TYPE ANO NUMBER OF DRYWELLS TO BE DETERMINED AT S11~ DEVELOPMENT PLAN 
1 STANDARD ORYWELL CAN BE REPLACED Wilt! 2 MOD. DRY\WLLS (SC-740 STORMTECH CHAMBERS) 

f---lROOf LEADER 

\ 

LEAF SCREEN 

SURCHARGE PlPE 

SPLASH BLOCK 

STONE ASTM 
D-448 
S,2£ ,fl 

O' MIN. 

C/oJ' W/LOCK 

PERFORATED PVC 
PIPE W/CAP 
PERFClAA TION AREA 
SxPIPE AREA 

Fil TER FABRIC 
AP TOP & SIDES 

(NON-WOVEN 
ASHA CLASS nc•) 

1'.'1--------+-0BSERVATION 'hEl...1.. 

6nSAND: ROTOTILL 1' 

4-6n PVC PIPE ON 
CONCRElE FOOT 
PLA1E 

BELOW 1RENCH BOTTOM 

BUILDING FOUND A TlON 

LEGEND 

---:SF----
SCE 

--OHE 

La) - -- -e) 
0 e 
~ 
l7ZZIZZIA 
~ 

IH 

DRYWELL TYP. DETAIL 
NTS 

ORYWELL stZE: LOT 2 12'x10.2' 
LOT 3: 12'x12.1' 

ORY WELL. 

DIVERSION FENCE 

SILT FENCE 

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 

EX. OVERHEAD POWER LINE 

LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE 

SPECIMEN TREE 

EX. PERIMETER TREE (F-14-074) 

PERIMETER TREE 

EX. USE-IN-COMMON ACCESS 
EASEMENT 

PROPOSED USE-IN-COMMON 
ACCESS EASEMENT 

LANO DEDICATED TO STATE OF MARYLAND. 

EX. TREE LINE 

PROPOSED TREE LINE 

PROPOSED DRIVEWAY 

~~tfl}fftf CONSTRUCTION 
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OWNER GRAPHIC SCALE 
WALTER ANO GLADYS NOVAK 

C/0 MILDENBERG, BOENDER & ASSOC. 
7350-8 GRACE DRIVE 

COLUMBIA. MARYLAND 21044 
410-997-0296 

NT OF PLANNING ANO ZONING 

f'/.n.,, 
DATE 

7 / :23\ I 'I 
DATE 

50 0 25 50 100 

I • I '--'--- I 1 : 
( IN FEET ) 

1 inch = 50 ft. 

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE 
PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME AND THAT I AM 
A DULY LIC~N D PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER 
UNDER THE AWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND. 
LICENSE N . :~9~XP DATE 09/03/20 

/ 1/ '" I I j 
HIKMAT P.E. DATE: 

NOT TO SCALE 

2DO 

I 

MllIJl. T.BAC.KIN.fr. (;_HART_ 
TOTAL NUMBER OF LOTS/UNITS 

NUMBER OF MIHU REQUIRED 

NUMBER OF MlHU PROVIDED ONSl1E 
(EXEMPT FROM APFO ALLOCATIONS) 

NUMBER OF APFO ALLOCATION REQUIRED 
{REMAINING LOTS/UNITS) 

MlHU FEE-IN-LIEU 
{INDICATED LOT/UNIT NUMBERS 

3 

1 

0 

0 

1 & 2 

., . ' 

\ 

SPECIMEN TREE DATA 

KEY SPECIES SIZE CRZ COMMENTS 

1 TULIP POPLAR 31" 46.5' FAIR CONDITION 

2 SILVER MAPLE 42.5' 63.75' POOR CONDITION 

FOREST CONSERVATION WORKSHEET 
VERSION 1.0 

NET TRACT AREA: 

A. Total tract areo ............................................................................. =1.85 
8. Area within 100 year floodplain ................................................... =0.00 
C. Area to remain in agricultural production ................................. =0.00 
D. Net tract area ................................................................................ =1.85 

LAND USE CA TE GORY: 

(from table 3.2.1, page 40, Manual) Input the number "1'' under 
the appropriate land usezoning, and limit to only one entry. 

ARA 
0 

MOR 
1 

IDA 
0 

HOR 
0 

MPD 
0 

CIA 
0 

E. Afforestation Threshold .................................................. 15% x D =0.28 
F. Conservation Thresho!d .•.......•............•.......•.............•....... 20% x D =0.37 

- ✓!' 
/ /( 

EXISTING FOREST COVER: 

G. Existing forest cover (excluding floodplain) ................................... =1.40 

/ 
H. Area of forest above afforestaion threshold ............................... =1.12 
I. Area of forest above conservation threshold ............................... =1.03 

BREAK EVEN POINT: 

J. Forest retention above threshold with no mitigation ................... =0.58 
K. Clearing permitted without mitlgation ........................................... =0.82 

PROPOSED FOREST CLEARING: 

L. Total area of forest to be cleared ................................................ =1.4 
M. Total area of forest to be retained .............................................. =0.00 

PLANTING REQUIREMENTS: 

N. Reforestation for clearing above conservation threshold .............. =0.26 
P. Reforestation for clearing below conservation threshotd ..............• =0.74 
Q. Credit for retention above conservation threshold ........................ =0.00 
R. Total reforestation required .............................................................. =1.00 
S. Total afforestation required .............................................................. =0.00 
T. Total reforestation and afforestation required ............................... =1.00 

NOTE : ALL UA1ERIM.S 

" """"' 

!3·-;:::tt:==~-~ 
-"""" " """"' -"' K'----<'oK4"xf! WOOi) STAKES 

TYPICAL DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING DETAIL 
NOT TO SCALE 

LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENT PLANTING SCHEDULE 
QUANTITY SYMBOL 

5 

BOTANICAL NAME 

PRUNUS SARGENTI 

COMMON NAME 

SARGENT CHERRY 

!ifil 

2 1/2" - 3" CAL. 

OR EQUIVALENT AS OUTUNED IN THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL 
.IQL',!. 

5 SHADE TREES 

SCHEDULE A PERIMETER LANDSCAPE EDGE 

CATEGORY ADJACENT TO PERIMETER PROPERTIES 

LANDSCAPE TYPE A (PERIMETER 1) A (PERIMETER 2) A (PERIMETER 3) 

LINEAR FEET OF PERIMETER 160.54' LF 272.19 LF 161.46 LF 

CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION 100 L.F. TREES TO REMAIN YES. 1 EX. POPLAR 161.46 LF 
(YES, NO. LINEAR FEET) TREE TO REMAIN TREES TO REMAIN 

NUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED 
SHADE TREES 1 SHAOE TREES 5 SHADE TREES 0 SH ADE TREES 
EVERGREEN TREES D EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES 
SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 

NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED 
SHADE TREES 1 SHADE TREES 4 SHADE TREES 0 SHADE TREES 
EVERGREEN TREES D EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES 
OlHER TREES (2: 1 SUBSTITUTION) 0 SUBSTITUTION TREES 0 SUBSTITUTION TREES 0 SUBSTITUTION TREES 
SHRUBS (10: 1 SUBSTITUTION) O SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 

TOTAL 

6 SHAOE TREES 
0 EVERGREEN TREES 
0 SHRUBS 

5 SHADE TREES 
0 EVERGREEN TREES 
0 SUBSTITUTION TREES 
0 SHRUBS 

VICINITY MAP 
SCALE: 1"=1000' 

ADC MAP 16, GRID F-7 

GENERAL NOTES: 
1. SUBJECT PROPERTY ZONED "R-20" PER THE OCTOBER 6, 2013 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN. 

2. ALL ASPECTS OF THE PROJECT ARE IN CONFORMANCE WllH THE 
LATEST HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS. 

3. PROJECT BACKGROUND: 
LOCATION: TAX MAP : 31 PARCEL: 39 GRID: 2 
ELECTION DISTRICT: SECOND 
ZONING: R-20 
PROPOSED USE FOR SITE : RESIDENTIAL. 
TYPE OF PROPOSED UNIT : SFD 
DPZ FILE NOS: ECP-14-087, F-14-074, WP-15-072 
DEED: L.3263. F.569 

4. AREA TABULATION 
A. TOTAL TRACT AREA: 1.968 AC.± 
B. NUMBER OF PROPOSED BUILDABLE LOTS : 3 
C. NUMBER OF OPEN SPACE LOTS : 0 
D. AREA OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY : 0.015 AC.± 
E. AREA OF BUILDABLE LOTS : 1.953 AC. ± 

5. ON-SITE EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON A FIELD RUN SURVEY CONDUCTED 
BY MILDENBERG, BOENDER & ASSOCIATES ON OR ABOUT MAY, 2014. 

6. HORIZONTAL ANO VERTICAL DATUMS ARE RELATED TO THE MARYLAND 
STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM AS PROJECTED FROM HOWARD 
COUNTY CONTROL STATIONS NO. 30IA AND 3104 

STA. 3108 N 569.583.630, E 1.369,155.134 EL.492.343 
STA. 31GB N 567,567.508, E 1,367,353.376 EL.511.318 

7. THE PROPOSED SUBDIVISION WILL CONSIST OF SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED DWELLINGS. 

8. STEEP SLOPES GREATER THAN 25% AND OVER 20,0DO S. F. IN AREA DO NOT EXIST ON SITE. 

9. DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY TO ENSURE SAFE 
ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM 
REQUIREMENTS: 

A) WIDTH - 12 FEET (16 FEET SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE). 
B) SURFACE - 6 INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CHIP 

COATING ( 1-1 /2"). 
C) GEOMETRY - MAX. 15% GRADE. MAX. 10% GRADE CHANGE AND MIN. OF 45 FOOT 

TURNING RADIUS. 
D) STRUCTURES (CULVERT/BRIDGES) - CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS 

(H25 LOADING). 
E) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS - CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN WITH 

NO MORE THAN 1 FOOT OF DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY SURFACE. 
F) STRUCTURE CLEARANCES - MINIMUM 12 INCHES 
G) MAINTENANCE - SUFFICIENT TO ENSURE ALL WEATHER USE. 

10. THIS PLAN COMPLIED WllH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 16.1200 OF THE 
HOWARD COUNTY CODE FOR FOREST CONSERVATION BY PAYMENT OF FEE-IN-LIEU 
IN THE AMOUNT OF $32,670.00 TO THE FOREST CONSERVATION FUND FOR 1.0 
ACRE OF REQUIRED REFORESTATION: OBLIGATION IS BASED ON THE GROSS 
AREA OF PARCEL 39. THE AREA OF NON-BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL A (THE 
PIPE STEM AREA FOR LOTS 1 ANO 2) WAS UTILIZED IN CALCULATION OF FOREST 
CONSERVATION OBLIGATION UNDER F-14-074, ACRA PROPERTY. 

11. LANDSCAPING FOR THESE LOTS IS PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 
OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. FINANCIAL SURETY 
FOR THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING WILL BE DEFERRED UNTIL SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN 
APPROVAL. 

12. THE OWNER, TENANT, AND/OR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE 
OF THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING, INCLUDING BOlH PLANT MATERIALS AND BERMS, 
FENCES, ANO WALLS. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD 
GROWING CONDITION. AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPLACED WITH NEW MATERIALS TO 
ENSURE CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE REGULATIONS. ALL OTHER REQUIRED 
LANDSCAPING SHALL BE PERMANENTLY MAINTAINED IN GOOO CONDITION, AND WHEN 
NECESSARY. REPAIRED OR REPLACED. 

13. AT THE TIME OF INSTALLMENT, ALL SHRUBS AND OTHER PLANTINGS HEREWITH LISTED 
AND APPROVED FOR THIS SITE SHALL BE OF THE PROPER HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARO COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. IN ADDITION, NO 
SUBSTITUTION OR RELOCATION OF REQUIRED PLANTINGS MAY BE MADE WITHOUT PRIOR 
REVIEW ANO APPROVAL FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING ANO ZONING. ANY 
DEVIATION FROM THIS APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLAN MAY RESULT IN DENIAL OR DELAY 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

IN THE RELEASE OF LANDSCAPE SURETY UNTIL SUCH TIME AS ALL REQUIRED MATERIALS 
ARE PLANTED AND/OR REVISIONS ARE MADE TO APPLICABLE PLANS AND CERTIFICATES. 

THERE IS AN EXISTING DWELLING/STRUCTURE(S) LOCATED ON LOT 3 TO REMAIN. NO 
NEW BUILDINGS, EXTENSIONS OR ADDITIONS TO THE EXISTING DWELLING ARE TO BE 
CONSTRUCTED AT A DISTANCE LESS THAN THE ZONING REGULATIONS ALLOW. 

FOR FLAG OR PIPESTEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD 
MAINTENANCE ARE PROVIDED TO THE JUNCTION OF THE FLAG OR PIPESTEM LOT ANO 

ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE AND NOT TO THE PIPESTEM LOT DRIVEWAY. 

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT REQUIREMENTS WILL BE SATISFIED VIA DRYWELLS (M-5) AND 
NON-ROOFTOP DISCONNECTIONS (N-2). 

A SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVAL BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING ANO ZONING 
IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO BUILDING PERMITS BEING ISSUED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF 
RESIDENTIAL DWELLINGS ON THESE LOTS. 

THE OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENT FOR THIS SUBDIVISION IS MET BY A PAYMENT OF 
FEE-IN-LIEU IN THE AMOUNT OF $3,000.00. 

LOT 3 CONTAINS AN HISTORIC SITE IDENTIFIED AS SITE H0-889 "LOTZ HOUSE CIRCA 1900" 
TO REMAIN. SITE IS NOT ADJACENT TO A DESIGN A TEO SCENIC ROAD. 

NO WETLANDS, STREAMS, OR THEIR BUFFERS, FLOODPLAIN, STEEP SLOPES GREATER 
lHAN 25%. EXIST ON SITE. 

FOREST STANO DELINEATION WAS PERFORMED BY ECO-SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, 
INC. IN MAY, 2014. TOTAL OF 2 SPECIMEN TREES EXIST ON SITE. 

THIS SUBDIVISION IS IN THE METROPOLTAN DISTRICT. WATER AND SEWER ARE 
PUBLIC (CONTRACT/I 64-W AND 302-S). 

NON BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL 'A" WAS CREATED IN ORDER TO PROVIDE A FEE SIMPLE 
FRONTAGE TO PARCEL 39 FOR FUTURE SUBDIVISION OF THAT PARCEL UNDER F-14-074. 
NON-BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL "A" WAS DEEDED TO PARCEL 39 UNDER PLAT # 24099. A 
CROSS EASEMENT HAS BEEN CREATED WHICH WILL ALLOW USE. MAINTENANCE AND 
IMPROVEMENT OF THE USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY BY THIS SUBDIVISION OF PARCEL 39. 

A PRIVATE RANGE OF ADDRESS SIGN SHALL BE FABRICATED AND INSTALLED BY HOWARD 
COUNTY BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS AT THE DEVELOPERS/OWNERS EXPENSE. CONTACT 
HOWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC DIVISION AT 410-313-2430 FOR DETAILS AND COST ESTIMATE. 

THIS PLAN CAME BEFORE THE HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION ON SEPTEMBER 4. 
2014 FOR ADVISORY COMMENTS. THE APPLICANT STATED THAT THE CEDAR TREES WILL 
BE SAVED AND THE FORESTED AREA WILL BE RETAINED, CREATING AS LlffiE 
DISTURBANCE AS POSSIBLE AROUND THE NEW HOMES. 

26. THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO WAIVER PETITION WP-15-072, WAIVING SECTION 16.119(1)(1) 
REQUIRING THAT WHEN A SUBDIVISION FRONTS ON A MAJOR COLLECTOR OR ARTERIAL 
ROAD, THE STREET LAYOUT SHOULD PROVIDE ACCESS BY A LOWER CLASSIFICATION OF 
PUBLIC ROAD. WAIVER PETITION WAS APPROVED ON DECEMBER 10, 2014 SUBJECT TO THE 
FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: 
1. "VEHICULAR INGRESS/EGRESS RESTRICTION NOTE SHALL BE ADDED TO THE PLANS 

ALONG THE FRONTAGE OF LOT 3. EXCEPT THE LOCATION OF THE EXISTING 
DRIVEWAY. 

2. APPROVAL OF THIS WAIVER SHALL NOT CONSTRUED TO ALLOW THE CREATION OF 
LOTS 1 AND 2 AT A LOT SIZE BELOW THE MINIMUM 20,000 S.F. 

27. ALL NEW LOTS/RESIDENTIAL UNITS IN THIS SUBDIVISION ARE SUBJECT TO THE MIHU 
FEE-IN-LIEU REQUIREMENT THAT IS TO BE CALCULATED AND PAID TO THE DEPARTMENT OF 
INSPECTIONS. LICENSES AND PERMITS AT THE TIME OF BUILDING PERMIT ISSUANCE BY THE 
PERMIT APPLICANT. 
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